

TREE REMOVAL/RELOCATION PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Zoning of Property	Before Inspection (insp.) (must be submitted with the tree removal/relocation application (appl.))	After Inspection (insp.) (must be paid before PERA signs/executes the tree removal/relocation permit)
Single-Family/Residential	\$63 appl. + \$35 initial insp. = \$98	\$35 final insp. + \$12 per tree up to max. of \$320
Multi-Family	\$80 appl. + \$35 initial insp. = \$115	\$35 final insp. + \$12 per tree up to max. of \$395/(acre)(canopy)
Business	\$105 appl. + \$35 initial insp. = \$140	\$35 final insp. + \$12 per tree up to max. of \$395/(acre)(canopy)
Commercial	\$105 appl. + \$35 initial insp. = \$140	\$35 final insp. + \$12 per tree up to max. of \$660/(acre)(canopy)
Agricultural	\$55 appl. + \$35 initial insp. = \$90	\$35 final insp. + \$6 per tree up to max. of \$265/(acre)(canopy)
Right-of-Way/Swale	\$28 appl. + \$35 initial insp. = \$63	\$35 final insp. + \$6 per tree up to max. of \$265/(acre)(canopy)

Inspection fees listed above are based on applications to remove and/or relocate and assess 20 trees or less. For projects with more than 20 trees, the inspection fees are adjusted as follows:

21 - 100 trees to be inspected: \$65 101 - 200 trees to be inspected: \$135 More than 200 trees to be inspected: \$265

For all new application submittals, the application and the initial inspection fee are required for processing.

For After-the-Fact (ATF) tree removal/relocation permits, the application and the per tree(s) fee are doubled (x 2). The fees listed above are based on voluntary (not ATF) applications.

For relocation only permits, there is no per tree(s) fee charged, only the application and inspection fees.

In order to renew/extend a permit you will be required to pay the original application fee amount prior to the expiration of the current permit.

Please be advised that the application and the initial inspection fee are required upon permit application submission and are non-refundable if cancelled, withdrawn or denied.